APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PALLADIUM SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 531732

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 41726

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PALLADIUM SCHOOL, NEAR K B SAKAL FLOUR MILL, BAGLA ROAD,

HISAR, - 125052

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs NISHI BHATNAGAR
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 41726@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8814888260

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://palladiumschool.com/disclosure.php

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL

https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php

FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://palladiumschool.com/disclosure.php




3

4

5

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

3

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php

https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php

https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php

https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php

Mrs NISHI BHATNAGAR
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 47 47 100 ALL STUDENTS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 34 34 100 ALL STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 14619.14
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 45 & 500
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 6 & 600
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 8
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 8
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jWCG8Igb1sw

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

SWETA

SEEMA

MANISHA SHARMA

MEENA SHARMA

ANAMIKA

NEENA GIRDHAR

SHEETAL SHARMA

KULDEEP

SAVI

ARCHANA DEVI GOEL

NISHI BHATNAGAR

USHA LAMBA

SHOBHA

PRADEEP KUNDU

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PET

M.A. IN HINDI, B.ED IN HIND

M.A. ENGLISH, B.ED IN ENGLISH SST, NTT,
NPTT

M.A. IN CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY, B.ED

M.A. IN HINDI, B.ED IN HINDI AND SST

M.A. IN HINDI, B.ED

MPHIL COMPUTER SCIENCE, BED IN
ENGLISH AND COMPUTER SCIENCE

B.TECH IN COMPUTER SCIENCE

M.LIB

M.COM, B.ED IN COMMERCE AND
ECONOMICS

M.SC HONS. MICRO BIOLOGY, M.ED IN
THESIS PHILOSOPHY, BED LIFE SCIENCE
AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION

M.A. ENGLISH, B,ED

M.A. ECONOMICS, B.ED

M.SC

SECONDARY



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

PARDEEP MALHAN

PREETI GOYAL

SONAM

MADHU KATARIA

HIMANSHI

MEGHNA AGGARWAL

MAMTA SHARMA

RAJAT

SUMITA DESWAL KUNDU

ABHIJEET ARYA

VIJAY LAXMI

ANJALI

PAYAL

LITESH

NEHA

DAZY

SUNITA JANGRA

MUSKAN GUPTA

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

M.SC MATHS, BED MATHS

GERMAN LANGUAGE COURSE

M.SC

M.COM

M.COM

M.SC MATHS, BED SCIENCE AND MATHS

MSC CHEMISTRY, BED

M.COM

POST GRADUATE

MPED

B.SC

MCOM, BED

MA, BED HINDI

MA BED HINDI

M.COM

MCA

BA, D.ED

M.COM



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

KRISHAN KUMAR

ALKA

SOMA RANI
PARVESH KUMAR
GUNJAN

KAVITA SAINI
POOJA

Archana Goyal
MONIKA RALHAN
SHEEKHA
MEENU

PREETI

PRIYANKA GOEL

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

BA, PRACHEEN KALA COURSE OF MUSIC 5
YEARS

BCA, PRACHEEN KALA KENDRA KATHAK
DANCE COURSE

M.A.

M.A.

M.TECH

MA

M.COM

B.COM

MCA

M.A

BA

B.Sc

MA



