APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PALLADIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	531732
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	41726
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PALLADIUM SCHOOL, NEAR K B SAKAL FLOUR MILL, BAGLA ROAD, HISAR, - 125052
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs NISHI BHATNAGAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	41726@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8814888260

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://palladiumschool.com/disclosure.php	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php	

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL		https://palladiumschool.com/disclosure.php	

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://palladiumschool.com/About-School.php

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs NISHI BHATNAGAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	45
	PGT	11
	TGT	11
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Looking for
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SHEEKHA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	47	47	100	ALL STUDENTS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	34	34	100	ALL STUDENTS PASSED

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14619.14
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jWCG8lgb1sw

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SWETA	PGT	M.A. IN HINDI, B.ED IN HIND
2	SEEMA	PRT	M.A. ENGLISH, B.ED IN ENGLISH SST, NTT, NPTT
3	MANISHA SHARMA	TGT	M.A. IN CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY, B.ED
4	MEENA SHARMA	PRT	M.A. IN HINDI, B.ED IN HINDI AND SST
5	ANAMIKA	PRT	M.A. IN HINDI, B.ED
6	NEENA GIRDHAR	PRT	MPHIL COMPUTER SCIENCE, BED IN ENGLISH AND COMPUTER SCIENCE
7	SHEETAL SHARMA	PRT	B.TECH IN COMPUTER SCIENCE
8	KULDEEP	OTHER	M.LIB
9	SAVI	PRT	M.COM, B.ED IN COMMERCE AND ECONOMICS
10	ARCHANA DEVI GOEL	PGT	M.SC HONS. MICRO BIOLOGY, M.ED IN THESIS PHILOSOPHY, BED LIFE SCIENCE AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION
11	NISHI BHATNAGAR	PRINCIPAL	M.A. ENGLISH, B,ED
12	USHA LAMBA	PGT	M.A. ECONOMICS, B.ED
13	SHOBHA	PGT	M.SC
14	PRADEEP KUNDU	PET	SECONDARY

15	PARDEEP MALHAN	PGT	M.SC MATHS, BED MATHS
16	PREETI GOYAL	OTHER	GERMAN LANGUAGE COURSE
17	SONAM	PGT	M.SC
18	MADHU KATARIA	PRT	M.COM
19	HIMANSHI	PRT	M.COM
20	MEGHNA AGGARWAL	PGT	M.SC MATHS, BED SCIENCE AND MATHS
21	MAMTA SHARMA	PGT	MSC CHEMISTRY, BED
22	RAJAT	PGT	M.COM
23	SUMITA DESWAL KUNDU	TGT	POST GRADUATE
24	ABHIJEET ARYA	PET	MPED
25	VIJAY LAXMI	PRT	B.SC
26	ANJALI	PRT	MCOM, BED
27	PAYAL	TGT	MA, BED HINDI
28	LITESH	PRT	MA BED HINDI
29	NEHA	TGT	M.COM
30	DAZY	TGT	MCA
31	SUNITA JANGRA	TGT	BA, D.ED
32	MUSKAN GUPTA	PRT	M.COM

33	KRISHAN KUMAR	TGT	BA, PRACHEEN KALA COURSE OF MUSIC 5 YEARS
34	ALKA	OTHER	BCA, PRACHEEN KALA KENDRA KATHAK DANCE COURSE
35	SOMA RANI	TGT	M.A.
36	PARVESH KUMAR	PGT	M.A.
37	GUNJAN	TGT	M.TECH
38	KAVITA SAINI	NTT	MA
39	POOJA	PRT	M.COM
40	Archana Goyal	TGT	B.COM
41	MONIKA RALHAN	TGT	MCA
42	SHEEKHA	PGT	M.A
43	MEENU	PRT	ВА
44	PREETI	OTHER	B.Sc
45	PRIYANKA GOEL	PGT	MA